

### **Price List**

# **Nursery fees**

**Full day** - 8.00amto 6.00pm **£45.00** (includes breakfast, snacks, lunch & high tea)

Morning - 8.00am to 1.00pm £25.00 (includes breakfast, snack & lunch)

Afternoon – 1.00 pm to 6 pm £25.00 (includes snack & high tea)

Fees are payable and are not refundable for any booked sessions which are cancelled or not attended for whatever reason except in cases of hospitalization where a signed certificate issued by the hospital is provided.

#### **Registration fee**

Tobookaplacea£60.00non-refundable booking fee per child willneed to be paid in order to secure a guaranteed place.

#### Late collection charges

Late collection charges will apply to full and half days, a late collection charge of £5.00 per child per 10 minutes

Monday to Friday (or part thereof) will be charged if a child is collected late after all booked session times (including morning sessions). If you are likely to be late in collecting your child it is essential that you contact Starting Point to confirm the time you expect to arrive to collect your child.

#### Free Early Years Education Entitlement for 2, 3 and 4 year old children



Some 2 year olds can get free early education and childcare you will need to contact your local council (0300 123 5033) to check if your child is eligible.

The **term after**yourchildturns 3 theywillbe eligible to claim 15 hours (for 38 weeks per year) under the Free Early Years Entitlement Scheme (FEEE). These sessions are available on a flexible basis. In order to book your sessions you will be required to fill out a form expressing the times in which you wish your child to attend. Your child may attend more than the 15 hours free sessions at a 'topup' additional hourly rate of £4.50. For further information on the 15 hour free sessions please speak to the nursery manager.

## **Childcare voucher scheme**

Starting Point accepts child care vouchers in full or part payment of fees, from leading organisations including 'Busy Bees', 'Acore & Edenred etc. please speak to the payments office on 01270 654646 for further details.



Parents enrolling on a course at the college may be eligible for assistance with nursery fees. To find out if you qualify for funding towards the cost of your nursery place please contact Mark Jones on 01270654502 in student welfare for further information.

# 30 hours free childcare

From September 2017 funding for free early education entitlement is changing. Inadditiontotheuniversal offer of 15 hours free entitlement most working parents of three and four year olds will be eligible for an additional 15 hours perweek—giving them a total 30 hours free childcare.



Parents should visit the Childcare Choices website to find out if they are eligible for the extended entitlement. If you are eligible you will be issued with an eligibility code, you should take this to Starting Point who will then be required to validate the code.

# **Examples of how to use your 30 hours at Starting Point**

Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Weekly charge
9-3	9-3	9-3	9-3	9-3	
(with packed lunch,	(with packed lunch,	(with packed lunch,	(with packed	(with packed	30 Free hours
am & pm snacks )	am & pm snacks)	am & pm snacks)	lunch, am & pm	lunch, am & pm	
			snacks)	snacks)	
9-3	9-3	9-3	9-3	9-3	30 Free hours
(Nursery hot lunch,	(Nursery hot lunch,	(Nursery hot lunch,	(Nursery hot	(Nursery hot	Includes 5 x hot
am & pm snacks)	am & pm snacks)	am & pm snacks)	lunch, am & pm	lunch, am & pm	meals
			snacks)	snacks)	@ £12.50 per
			THE REAL PROPERTY.		week
		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAM			1000
9-4.30	9-4.30	9-4.30	9-4.30		30 Free hours
(with packed lunch,	(with packed lunch)	(with packed lunch)	(with packed		
am & pm snacks)			lunch)		
9-4.30	9-4.30	9-4.30	9-4.30		30Freehours
(Nursery hot lunch am	(Nursery hot lunch am	(Nursery hot lunch am	(Nursery hot		Includes 4 x hot
& pm snacks)	& pm snacks)	& pm snacks)	luncham±		meals @£10.00
			snacks)		per week
8-6	8-6	8-6			30 hours free
(withpackedlunch,	(with packed lunch,	(with packed lunch,			Includes3x
hightea & all snacks)	hightea & all snacks)	hightea & all snacks)			high teas
					@£4.50per
					week
8-6	8-6	8-6			30 hours free
(Nursery hot lunch,	(Nursery hot lunch,	(Nursery hot lunch,			Includes3x hot
hightea & all snacks)	hightea&allsnacks)	hightea & all snacks)			meals & 3 x
					high teas
					@£12.00 per
					week

Breakfast club - 8-9 - £4.10

Hourly rate - £4.10

Hot Lunch - £2.50

Tea - £1.50